Reflex level gauge
LGI-CS
Version 09/2025
D-02-B-62376-EN-01
Installation and Operating instructions
(English translation)
Table of Contents
1 About this document 1

According to DIN EN19 the following are marked on the rating plate:
A Year of manufacture and order number E Pressure level
B Type designation F Nominal width
C maximum permissible pressure G TAG No. (optional)
D maximum permissible temperature
1.3 Related documents
In addition to these operating instructions, the operating instructions of the drain valves must
be observed.
Product
Operating instruction number/
Link
QR-Code
Drain valves
62825
G
A B
C D
E F PN DN
  ABOUT THIS DOCUMENT
D-02-B-62376-EN-01  Page / 3
1.4 Marking of safety precautions
In the following installation and operating instructions, safety instructions are marked with the
following symbols:
This symbol with the signal word DANGER and a background warning colour
indicates a danger that will result in death or serious injury if not avoided.
This symbol with the signal word WARNING and a background warning colour
indicates a danger that can lead to death or serious injury if not avoided.
This symbol with the signal word CAUTION and a background warning colour
indicates a danger that can lead to injuries if not avoided.
This symbol with the signal word NOTICE and a background colour indicates a
danger that can lead to property damage if not avoided.
This symbol with the signal word ENVIRONMENT and a background colour
indicates a danger that can lead to environmental pollution if not avoided.
This symbol with the signal word TIP and a background colour indicates a user
tip that provides additional and useful tips.
1.5 Copyright
This operating manual contains texts and drawings that may not be reproduced, distributed or
otherwise communicated in whole or in part without the express permission of the
manufacturer.
The copyright of the operating instructions remains with:
Igema GmbH
Antwerpener Str. 1
48163 Münster
Germany
Violations oblige you to pay compensation.
SIGNAL WORD
Nature and source of danger  SYMBOL(S)
Consequences of non-compliance
Instructions for action to avoid the danger
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Page / 4  D-02-B-62376-EN-01
2 Safety Instructions
2.1 Requirements for personnel
NOTE
Property damage caused by incorrect installation, commissioning,
maintenance and operation
Only qualified persons who are familiar with the measurement and control systems are
allowed to carry out work
Igema GmbH can be commissioned for the installation and maintenance.
CAUTION
Risk of injury due to external influences
External influences can lead to injuries in the absence of protective equipment
• Put on personal protective equipment according to category Ⅱ
2.2 Safety at work
DANGER
Explosion hazard due to ignition sources